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Invariant Site  Sigma-0 Statistics for Ascending/Descending, Fore/Aft
in HH/VV beams

 BT
Max

Sigma0
Mean

    Site
Name

Center
Lat

Center
Lon Beam Node ScanDir Sigma0

Min
Sigma0

Max
Sigma0

Std
 BT
Min

BT
Mean

   BT
Std

GreenLand_2 77.50 -7.54 154.91Aft 23.43Inner -6.13 184.160.73-5.09DSC 122.95-41.50

GreenLand_2 77.50 -6.89 214.19Aft 15.73Outer -5.34 242.480.74-4.13DSC 182.00-41.50

GreenLand_2 77.50 -7.47 151.10Fore 13.20Inner -5.79 169.780.85-4.51DSC 130.11-41.50

GreenLand_3 71.55 -14.53 196.56Aft 16.60Inner -12.37 229.411.09-10.05DSC 167.75-42.45

GreenLand_3 71.55 -15.25 229.39Aft 14.60Outer -12.49 260.261.10-10.05DSC 187.86-42.45

GreenLand_3 71.55 -14.34 194.24Fore 12.82Inner -11.82 225.501.02-9.66DSC 176.12-42.45

GreenLand_3 71.55 -15.41 225.63Fore 20.74Outer -12.67 265.451.00-11.14DSC 189.34-42.45

GreenLand_1 74.69 -12.08 188.89Aft 19.09Inner -9.79 226.180.80-7.87DSC 158.68-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -12.33 222.79Aft 16.28Outer -9.52 246.091.08-7.50DSC 184.40-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -12.35 179.71Fore 9.56Inner -9.38 209.081.18-7.13DSC 165.23-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -11.80 228.22Fore 11.66Outer -9.49 251.651.08-7.23DSC 199.97-42.50
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Level-2A Cell-wise Deviations*

Inc. Angle(deg)

Bad
Occ.
(%)

 Aft

Min
Rng

Min
Rng

Max
Rng

 Fore

Kpb

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Max
Rng

ForeAft

Kpa

Max
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Delta Azi.Angle(deg)

Min
Rng

Min
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Inner Beam (HH)

Max
Rng

Kpc

0.00 0.07 0.07 0.000.00

0.09 0.000.00 0.090.00 0.00

0.000.000.00 0.000.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
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Outer Beam (VV)

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.09

0.00

0.000.00

0.07

61.72

0.00 0.000.00

0.07

0.000.000.00

1.89

0.00

0.00

0.00

256.83

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.090.00

2.60

0.00

0.00

Kpc Delta Azi. (deg)Parameter Kpa SNR (dB)Inci (deg)Kpb

Parameter Specifications with in a cell

Inci(Inner)

0.0

1.0

0.00

0.00

Alarming HighDeviationNormal

Range 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 20.0 10.0

* Note: Deviations within a Cell for a category is observed and flagged if out of range  specifications

Land  ForeSea Aft Land  AftSea Fore

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Max
Rng

Max
Rng

Max
Rng
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Occ.
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Min
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Min
Rng

Min
Rng

Max
Rng

Min
Rng

Bad
Occ.
(%)

SNR(dB)

Inner
(HH) 40.3743.50 1.881.40 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.2433.590.2837.57

0.00 40.70 1.54 0.00 37.1442.12 1.94 0.00 0.130.12 0.00 28.61Outer
(VV)

39.14 0.000.00Inner
(HH) 37.98 33.22 0.191.38 1.74 0.26

Sigma0(dB)
0.0042.120.00

0.111.670.00 0.00Outer
(VV) 40.12 0.070.00 24.850.0036.6138.29 1.48

Category wise Dynamic Parameter Statistics (Variations over the Cell grid)

BeamParameter

Parameter

Static Parameter Statistics (variations over the cell grid) for the Inner and Outer Beam

20.0
Sigma0 (dB)
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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